# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM773077

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Epic Games, Inc.		10/19/2022	Corporation: MARYLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Netmarble F&C Inc.
Street Address:	38, Digital-ro 26-gil, Guro-gu
Internal Address:	Guro-dong, G Tower
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	08393
Entity Type:	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5453954	PARAGON	
Registration Number:	5453955	PARAGON	
Serial Number:	97605291	PARAGON	
Registration Number:	5453956	PARAGON	
Registration Number:	5453957	PARAGON	
Registration Number:	5470056	PARAGON	
Registration Number:	5111049		
Registration Number:	5481474		
Registration Number:	5115737		
Registration Number:	5355639		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8028627512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 802-863-2375 Email: tmip@drm.com

**Correspondent Name:** Cathleen E. Stadecker

Address Line 1: 199 Main Street, PO Box 190 Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05402-0190

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007925 FRAME: 0193

900737091

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16565089UST1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathleen E. Stadecker
SIGNATURE:	/cathleen e stadecker/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2022

### **Total Attachments: 30**

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page5.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page6.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page7.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page8.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page9.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page10.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page11.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page12.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page13.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page14.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page15.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page16.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page17.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page18.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page19.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page20.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page21.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page22.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page23.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page24.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page25.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page26.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page27.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page28.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page29.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page30.tif

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into as of October 19, 2022 (the "Effective Date") by and between Epic Games, Inc., a Maryland corporation with a principal place of business at 620 Crossroads Boulevard, Cary, North Carolina 27518 ("Assignor"), in favor of Netmarble F&C Inc., a corporation in the Republic of Korea with a business address at 38, Digital-ro 26-gil, Guro-gu, Guro-dong, G Tower, Seoul, Republic of Korea 08393 ("Assignee"), with reference to the following facts and circumstances:

- A. Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark registrations listed in <u>Annex 1</u> hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");
- B. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee and Assignee accepts all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

### NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor transfers, conveys, assigns, and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and all rights appurtenant thereto, throughout the world and all associated common law and statutory rights; all rights of registration, maintenance, renewal, and protection thereof; all rights of protest, opposition, interference, invalidation, and/or cancellation proceedings for protection of the Trademarks; and all proceeds and revenues arising from or relating to Assignee's use of the Trademarks following the Effective Date.
- 2. Assignor authorizes Assignee, its successors and assigns to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, to file in its own name applications for trademark and service mark registrations in connection with the Trademarks, and to secure in its own name the registrations granted thereon throughout the world.
- 3. Assignor agrees that, following the Effective Date, Assignee may record and register this Assignment with the relevant trademark registries and offices to effectuate Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks.
- 4. This Assignment may be executed using electronic signatures in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Photographic, facsimile, and/or scanned copies of such signed counterparts may be used in lieu of the originals of this Assignment for any purpose, and shall be deemed as effective as an original signature.
- 5. This Assignment will be governed by North Carolina law without giving effect to principles of conflict of laws.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment effective as of the date first set forth above:

# Assignor Epic Games, Inc. By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_Pate Maiorano Printed Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_Pete Maiorano Title: \_\_\_\_\_\_Senior Manager Assignee Netmarble F&C Inc. By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_HAH YOUNG, Lu\_\_\_\_\_ Printed Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_HAH YOUNG, Lee Title: \_\_\_\_\_\_General Manager\_\_\_\_\_\_

# Annex 1

## Annex 1

Jurisdiction	Mark	App. No. / Reg. No.	Goods and Services	Status
Argentina	FARAGON	Reg. No. 2855018	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases	Registered
Australia	PARAGON	Reg. No. 1732075	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases  [41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games  [42] Computer development and design services for computer game software; developing customized web pages featuring	Registered
Australia	P A S O O S	Reg. No. 1732071	user-defined information  [9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases  [41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games  [42] Computer development and design services for computer game software; developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information	Registered
Australia		Reg. No. 1732064	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases	Registered

T	N/L I	App. No. /	6-416	C4-4
Jurisdiction	Mark	Reg. No.	Goods and Services	Status
Brazil	PARAGON	Reg. No. 910213984	[41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games	Registered
Brazil	PARAGON	App. No. 910214018	[42] Computer development and design services for computer game software; developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information	Pending
Brazil	8 4 8 4 9 9 9	Reg. No. 910214140	[41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games	Registered
Brazil	8484000	App. No. 910214212	[42] Computer development and design services for computer game software; developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information	Pending
Brazil		Reg. No. 910214298	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases	Registered
Brazil		Reg. No. 910214395	[41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games	Registered
Brazil		Reg. No. 910214450	[42] Computer development and design services for computer game software; developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information	Registered
Canada	PARAGON	Reg. No. TMA1024299	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases  [14] Necklaces	Registered
			[14] Neckraces  [16] Computer game instruction manuals and hint books; printed material, namely, novels and series of fiction books and short	

Jurisdiction	Mark	App. No. /	Goods and Services	Status
		Reg. No.	stories featuring scenes and characters based on video games; comic books; calendars and posters  [25] Footwear; t-shirts; headwear; hats; hooded pullovers; hooded sweat shirts  [28] Toy action figures  [41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games  [42] Computer development and design services for computer game software; developing customized web pages featuring	
Canada	P & R & G G H	Reg. No. TMA1021571	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories,	Registered
			namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases  [14] Necklaces	
			[16] Computer game instruction manuals and hint books; printed material, namely, novels and series of fiction books and short stories featuring scenes and characters based on video games; comic books; calendars and posters	
			[25] Footwear; t-shirts; headwear; hats; hooded pullovers; hooded sweat shirts	
			[28] Toy action figures	
			[41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line	

			1	
Jurisdiction	Mark	App. No. / Reg. No.	Goods and Services	Status
			computer games	
			[42] Computer development and design services for computer game software; developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information	
Canada		Reg. No. TMA1024362	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases  [14] Necklaces	Registered
			[16] Computer game instruction manuals and hint books; printed material, namely, novels and series of fiction books and short stories featuring scenes and characters based on video games; comic books; calendars and posters	
			[25] Footwear; t-shirts; headwear; hats; hooded pullovers; hooded sweat shirts	
			[28] Toy action figures	
			[41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games	
			[42] Computer development and design services for computer game software; developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information	
China	PARAGON	Reg. No. 18225341	[41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games	Registered
China	PARAGON	Reg. No. 18225343	[25] hats; headwear	Registered

Jurisdiction	Mark	App. No. /	Goods and Services	Status
our isuretton	112021	Reg. No.	O o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o	Cartus
China	PARAGON	App. No. 18225344	[16] Printed material; comic books; calendars; posters; printed publications relating to computer games; instructional manuals for computer games; books in the field of video games	Pending
China	PARAGON	App. No. 18225346	[9] Video game software; computer peripherals namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases	Pending
China	PARAGON	Reg. No. 21157245	[28] Toy action figures based on video games	Registered
China	阳拉克	Reg. No. 18575295	[42] Computer development and design services for computer game software	Registered
China	的拉贡	Reg. No. 18575296	[41] Entertainment services, namely providing on-line computer games	Registered
China		Reg. No. 18575297	[28] Toy action figures; apparatus for games; controllers for game consoles; joysticks for video games	Registered
China	附近贡	Reg. No. 18575298	[25] Footwear; t-shirts; headwear; hats; hooded pullovers; hooded sweat shirts	Registered
China		Reg. No. 18575299	[16] Printed material, namely comic books, calendars and posters; printed publications relating to computer games; instructional manuals for computer games; books in the field of video games	Registered
China	的过英	Reg. No. 18575300	[14] Necklaces	Registered
China	阳迈克	Reg. No. 18575301	[9] Video game software; computer peripherals, namely	Registered

Jurisdiction	Mark	App. No. / Reg. No.	Goods and Services	Status
			mouse pads, headsets, phone cases	
China	и со с а л	Reg. No. 18225327	[41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games	Registered
China	и о о о о и	Reg. No. 18225329	[25] Footwear; t-shirts; headwear; hats; hooded pullovers; hooded sweat shirts	Registered
China	PARECON	App. No. 18225331	[14] Necklaces	Pending
China	NO O A B A 4	App. No. 18225332	[9] Video game software; computer peripherals namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases	Pending
China	PARCON	Reg. No. 21157247	[28] toy action figures based on video games	Registered
China		Reg. No. 26454277	[28] Toy action figures	Registered
China		Reg. No. 18225333	[42] Computer development and design services for computer game software	Registered
China		Reg. No. 18225334	[41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games	Registered
China		App. No. 18225335	[28] Toy action figures	Pending
China		Reg. No. 18225336	[25] Footwear; t-shirts; headwear; hats; hooded pullovers; hooded sweat shirts	Registered
China		Reg. No. 18225337	[16] Printed material; comic books; calendars; posters; printed publications related to computer games; instructional	Registered

		App. No. /		
Jurisdiction	Mark	Reg. No.	Goods and Services	Status
			manuals for computer games; books in the field of video games	
China		Reg. No. 18225338	[14] Necklaces	Registered
China		Reg. No. 18225339	[9] Video game software; computer peripherals namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases	Registered
EUTM	PARAGON	Reg. No. 014756944	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases  [14] Necklaces  [16] Computer game instruction manuals and hint books  [25] Footwear; t-shirts; headwear; hats; hooded pullovers; hooded sweat shirts  [28] Toy action figures based on video games  [41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games  [42] Computer development and design services for computer game software; developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information	Registered
EUTM	P & W & G O W	Reg. No. 014756951	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases  [14] Necklaces	Registered

Jurisdiction	Mark	App. No. / Reg. No.	Goods and Services	Status
			[16] Computer game instruction manuals and hint books; printed material, namely, novels and series of fiction books and short stories featuring scenes and characters based on video games; comic books; calendars and posters  [25] Footwear; t-shirts; headwear; hats; hooded pullovers; hooded sweat shirts  [28] Toy action figures  [41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games  [42] Computer development and design services for computer game software; developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information	
EUTM		Reg. No. 014756969	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases  [14] Necklaces  [16] Computer game instruction manuals and hint books; printed material, namely, novels and series of fiction books and short stories featuring scenes and characters based on video games; comic books; calendars and posters  [25] Footwear; t-shirts; headwear; hats; hooded pullovers; hooded sweat shirts	Registered

Jurisdiction	Mark	App. No. / Reg. No.	Goods and Services	Status
Hong Kong	F A P A O O N	Reg. No. 014756951	[28] Toy action figures  [41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games  [42] Computer development and design services for computer game software; developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information  [9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories,	Registered
			namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases	
India	PARAGON	App. No. 1309932	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases	To Lapse
			[41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games	
			[42] Developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information (Deleted per our request)	
India	PANAGON	Reg. No. 1293941	[9] Video game software [41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games	Registered
			[42] Developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information	

Jurisdiction	Mark	App. No. /	Goods and Services	Status
India		Reg. No. 1293750	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases  [41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games  [42] Developing customized web pages featuring user-	Registered
Israel	PARAGON	Reg. No. 1309932	defined information  [9] Video game software  [41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games  [42] Developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information	Registered
Israel	PARGON	Reg. No. 1293941	[9] Video game software  [41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games  [42] Developing customized web pages featuring user- defined information	Registered
Israel		Reg. No. 1293750	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases  [41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games  [42] Developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information	Registered

Jurisdiction	Mark	App. No. / Reg. No.	Goods and Services	Status
Japan	PARAGON	Reg. No. 5944335	[9] Game software for consumer games apparatus; game software for arcade games; game software for personal computers, mouse pads and headsets for use with computer games, and other electronic machines, apparatus and their parts; cases for mobile phones and other telecommunication devices and apparatus  [41] Providing on-line computer games; entertainment services  [42] Design and development of computer game software; programming of customized web pages featuring user-defined information; computer software design, computer programming, or maintenance of computer	Registered
Japan	FAR SON	Reg. No. 5944336	[9] Game software for consumer games apparatus; game software for arcade games; game software for personal computers, mouse pads and headsets for use with computer games, and other electronic machines, apparatus and their parts; cases for mobile phones and other telecommunication devices and apparatus  [41] Providing on-line computer games; entertainment services  [42] Design and development of computer game software; programming of customized web pages featuring user-defined information; computer software design, computer programming,	Registered

Jurisdiction	Mark	App. No. / Reg. No.	Goods and Services	Status
			or maintenance of computer software	
Japan		Reg. No. 5838894	[9] Game software for consumer games apparatus; game software for arcade games; game software for personal computers, mouse pads and headsets for use with computer games, and other electronic machines, apparatus and their parts; cases for mobile phones and other telecommunication devices and apparatus	Registered
			[41] Providing on-line computer games; entertainment services	
			[42] Design and development of computer game software; programming of customized web pages featuring user-defined information; computer software design, computer programming, or maintenance of computer software	
Mexico	PARAGON	Reg. No. 1622532	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases	Registered
Mexico	PARAGON	Reg. No. 1938988	[41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games	Registered
Mexico	PARAGON	Reg. No. 1622533	[42] Computer development and design services for computer game software; developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information	Registered
Mexico	P 6 P A 9 0 0	Reg. No. 1627198	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories,	Registered

Jurisdiction	Mark	App. No. /	Goods and Services	Status
		Reg. No.	namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases	
Mexico	PAROGON	Reg. No. 1938989	[41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games	Registered
Mexico	PARGON	Reg. No. 1627199	[42] Computer development and design services for computer game software; developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information	Registered
Mexico		Reg. No. 1627200	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases	Registered
Mexico		Reg. No. 1627201	[41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games	Registered
Mexico		Reg. No. 1627202	[42] Computer development and design services for computer game software; developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information	Registered
New Zealand	PARAGON	Reg. No. 1030862	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases  [41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games  [42] Computer development and design services for computer	Registered
Nous	i	Dog No	game software; developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information	Docietana
New Zealand	PARACON	Reg. No. 1030863	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories,	Registered

Jurisdiction	Mark	App. No. / Reg. No.	Goods and Services	Status
			namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases  [41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games,  [42] Computer development and design services for computer game software; developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information	
New Zealand		Reg. No. 1030864	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases  [41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games  [42] Computer development and design services for computer game software; developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information	Registered
Korea	PARAGON	Reg. No. 40-1485835	[9] Video game software	Registered
Korea	PARAGON	Reg. No. 45-0077006	[9] computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases  [14] Necklaces  [16] Computer game instruction manuals and hint books; printed material, namely, novels and series of fiction books and short stories featuring scenes and characters based on video games; comic books; calendars and posters	Registered

Jurisdiction	Mark	App. No. / Reg. No.	Goods and Services	Status
			[25] Footwear; t-shirts; headwear; hats; hooded pullovers; hooded sweat shirts  [28] Toy action figures  [41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games  [42] Computer development and design services for computer game software; developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information	
Korea	PARAGON	Reg. No. 40-1485836	[9] Video game software	Registered
Korea		Reg. No. 45-0077005	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases  [14] Necklaces  [16] Computer game instruction manuals and hint books; printed material, namely, novels and series of fiction books and short stories featuring scenes and characters based on video games; comic books; calendars and posters  [25] Footwear; t-shirts; headwear; hats; hooded pullovers; hooded sweat shirts  [28] Toy action figures  [41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games	Registered

Jurisdiction	Mark	App. No. / Reg. No.	Goods and Services	Status
			[42] Computer development and design services for computer game software; developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information	
Korea		Reg. No. 45- 0071507	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases  [14] Necklaces  [16] Computer game instruction manuals and hint books; printed material, namely, novels and series of fiction books and short stories featuring scenes and characters based on video games; comic books; calendars and posters  [25] Footwear; t-shirts; headwear; hats; hooded pullovers; hooded sweat shirts  [28] Toy action figures  [41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games  [42] Computer development and design services for computer game software; developing customized web pages featuring	Registered
Russia	PARAGON	Reg. No. 624231	user-defined information [9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases	Registered

Jurisdiction	Mark	App. No. / Reg. No.	Goods and Services	Status
		Keg. No.	[14] Necklaces  [16] Computer game instruction manuals and hint books; printed material, namely, novels and series of fiction books and short stories featuring scenes and characters based on video games; comic books; calendars and posters  [25] Footwear; t-shirts; headwear; hats; hooded pullovers; hooded sweat shirts  [28] Toy action figures  [41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games  [42] Computer development and design services for computer game software; developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information	
Russia	000 A V S S	Reg. No. 624232	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases  [14] Necklaces  [16] Computer game instruction manuals and hint books; printed material, namely, novels and series of fiction books and short stories featuring scenes and characters based on video games; comic books; calendars and posters	Registered

Jurisdiction	Mark	App. No. / Reg. No.	Goods and Services	Status
		Reg. No.	[25] Footwear; t-shirts; headwear; hats; hooded pullovers; hooded sweat shirts	
			[28] Toy action figures	
			[41] Entertainment services, namely	
			[42] Computer development and design services for computer game software; developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information	
Russia		Reg. No. 594558	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases	Registered
			[14] Necklaces	
			[16] Computer game instruction manuals and hint books; printed material, namely, novels and series of fiction books and short stories featuring scenes and characters based on video games; comic books; calendars and posters	
			[25] Footwear; t-shirts; headwear; hats; hooded pullovers; hooded sweat shirts	
			[28] Toy action figures	
			[41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games	
			[42] Computer development and design services for computer game software; developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information	

Jurisdiction	Mark	App. No. / Reg. No.	Goods and Services	Status
Singapore	PARAGON	Reg. No. 1309932	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases	Registered
			[14] Necklaces	
			[16] Computer game instruction manuals and hint books; printed material, namely, novels and series of fiction books and short stories featuring scenes and characters based on video games; comic books; calendars and posters	
			[25] Footwear; t-shirts; headwear; hats; hooded pullovers; hooded sweat shirts	
			[28] Toy action figures	
			[41] Entertainment services, namely	
			[42] Computer development and design services for computer game software; developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information	
Singapore	1	Reg. No. 1293941	[9] Video game software	Registered
	рын д с с м	1233711	[41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games	
			[42] Developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information	
Singapore		Reg. No. 1293750	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases	Registered

Jurisdiction	Mark	App. No. / Reg. No.	Goods and Services	Status
		-	[41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games	
			[42] Developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information	
Switzerland	PARAGON	Reg. No. 688318	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases	Registered
Taiwan	PARAGON	Reg. No. 01802351	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases	Registered
			[14] Necklaces	
			[16] Computer game instruction manuals and hint books; printed material, namely, novels and series of fiction books and short stories featuring scenes and characters based on video games; comic books; calendars and posters	
			[25] Footwear; t-shirts; headwear; hats; hooded pullovers; hooded sweat shirts	
			[28] Toy action figures	
			[41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games,	
			[42] Computer development and design services for computer game software; developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information	

Jurisdiction	Mark	App. No. / Reg. No.	Goods and Services	Status
Taiwan	Z O Z Z Z A A	Reg. No. 01802352	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases  [14] Necklaces  [16] Computer game instruction manuals and hint books; printed material, namely, novels and series of fiction books and short stories featuring scenes and characters based on video games; comic books; calendars and posters  [25] Footwear; t-shirts; headwear; hats; hooded pullovers; hooded sweat shirts  [28] Toy action figures  [41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games  [42] Computer development and design services for computer game software; developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information	Registered
Taiwan		Reg. No. 01779193	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases [14] Necklaces [16] Computer game instruction manuals and hint books; printed material, namely, novels and series of fiction books and short stories featuring scenes and	Registered

Jurisdiction	Mark	App. No. /	Goods and Services	Status
		Reg. No.	characters based on video games; comic books; calendars and posters	
			[25] Footwear; t-shirts; headwear; hats; hooded pullovers; hooded sweat shirts	
			[28] Toy action figures	
			[41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games	
			[42] Computer development and design services for computer game software; developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information	
Thailand	PARACON	Reg. No. 211117956	[9] Video game software; computer mouse pads; phone cases	Registered
United Kingdom	PARAGON	Reg. No. UK00914756944	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases  [14] Necklaces.  [16] Computer game instruction manuals and hint books.  [25] Footwear; t-shirts; headwear; hats; hooded	Registered
			pullovers; hooded sweat shirts.  [28] Toy action figures based on video games.  [41] Entertainment services,	
			namely, providing on-line computer games.  [42] Computer development and	

Jurisdiction	Mark	App. No. / Reg. No.	Goods and Services	Status
			design services for computer game software; developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information.	
United Kingdom	P & R & O O R	Reg. No. UK00914756951	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases	Registered
			[14] Necklaces	
			[16] Computer game instruction manuals and hint books; printed material, namely, novels and series of fiction books and short stories featuring scenes and characters based on video games; comic books; calendars and posters	
			[25] Footwear; t-shirts; headwear; hats; hooded pullovers; hooded sweat shirts	
			[28] Toy action figures	
			[41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games	
			[42] Computer development and design services for computer game software; developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information	
United Kingdom		Reg. No. UK00914756969	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases	Registered
			[14] Necklaces	

Jurisdiction	Mark	App. No. / Reg. No.	Goods and Services	Status
			[16] Computer game instruction manuals and hint books; printed material, namely, novels and series of fiction books and short stories featuring scenes and characters based on video games; comic books; calendars and posters	
			[25] Footwear; t-shirts; headwear; hats; hooded pullovers; hooded sweat shirts	
			[28] Toy action figures	
			[41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games	
			[42] Computer development and design services for computer game software; developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information	
United States	PARAGON	Reg. No. 5453954	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases	Registered
United States	PARAGON	Reg. No. 5453955	[41] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases; Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games	Registered
United States	PARAGON	App. No. 97605291	[9] Downloadable software for use in creating computer and video game programs and software; downloadable software for use in creating virtual environments; downloadable computer software programs	Pending

Jurisdiction	Mark	App. No. /	Goods and Services	Status
		Reg. No.	featuring environments, animations, visual effects, special effects, animation blueprints, maps, elements, structures, audio packs, sound cues, audio files, and sounds for use in creating computer and video game programs and software; downloadable computer software programs featuring environments, animations, visual effects, special effects, animation blueprints, maps, elements, structures, audio packs, sound cues, audio files, and sounds for use in creating virtual environments; downloadable virtual goods, namely, computer programs featuring props, textures, meshes, models, environments, foliage, characters, character packs, skins, character animations, heroes, armor, weapons, abilities, character effects, dialogue, and audio for use in creating computer and video game programs and software; downloadable virtual goods, namely, computer programs featuring props, textures, meshes, models, environments, foliage, character, character animations, heroes, armor, weapons, abilities, character animations, heroes, armor, weapons, abilities, character effects, dialogue, and audio for use in creating virtual environments	
United States	PARAGON	Reg. No. 5453956	[42] Computer development and design services for computer game software; developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information	Registered

Jurisdiction	Mark	App. No. /	Goods and Services	Status
United States	P A K & G O N	<b>Reg. No.</b> Reg. No. 5453957	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases	Registered
United States	P 4 P A 0 0 0	Reg. No. 5470056	[41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games	Registered
United States		Reg. No. 5111049	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases	Registered
United States		Reg. No. 5481474	[25] Footwear; t-shirts; headwear; hats; hooded pullovers; hooded sweat shirts	Registered
United States		Reg. No. 5115737	[41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games	Registered
United States		Reg. No. 5355639	[42] Computer development and design services for computer game software; developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information	Registered
WIPO	PARAGON	IR No. 1309932	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases  [41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games  [42] Developing customized web pages featuring user-	Registered
WIPO		IR No. 1293941	defined information  [9] Video game software	Registered
	PARAGON	221.0. 12/0/11	[41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line	110510101

**RECORDED: 12/09/2022** 

Jurisdiction	Mark	App. No. / Reg. No.	Goods and Services	Status
			computer games  [42] Developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information	
WIPO		IR No. 1293750	[9] Video game software; computer and game console peripherals and accessories, namely, mouse pads and headsets; phone cases	Registered
			[41] Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games	
			[42] Developing customized web pages featuring user-defined information	